



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 ROADWAY	19,225.00000	19,225.00	18,500.00000	18,500.00	21,500.00000	21,500.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND						
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	8,410.00000	8,410.00	7,297.50000	7,297.50	5,260.00000	5,260.00
	LS						
0005	153005M 3.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	730.00000	2,190.00	630.00000	1,890.00	525.00000	1,575.00
	U						
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	208,100.00000	208,100.00	798,351.02000	798,351.02	495,953.00000	495,953.00
	LS						
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	6,000.00000	6,000.00	7,402.50000	7,402.50	59,737.00000	59,737.00
	DOLL						
0014	159003M 200.000 BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	2.00000	400.00	0.01000	2.00	26.30000	5,260.00
	U						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0015	159006M 500.000 DRUM U	3.00000	1,500.00	0.01000	5.00	10.50000	5,250.00
0016	159009M 1,000.000 TRAFFIC CONE U	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00	5.25000	5,250.00
0017	159012M 2,943.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	10.00000	29,430.00	17.90000	52,679.70	13.70000	40,319.10
0018	159018M 2.000 CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12' U	1,815.00000	3,630.00	3,675.92000	7,351.84	1,580.00000	3,160.00
0019	159027M 8.000 FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	10.00000	80.00	1.00000	8.00	315.00000	2,520.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	8.000	10.00000	80.00	5,890.50000	47,124.00	525.00000	4,200.00
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	10.00000	80.00	1.00000	8.00	525.00000	4,200.00
0022	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	1.00000	1,000.00	1.05000	1,050.00
0023	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	1.00000	25.00	1.05000	26.25
0024	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	841,335.000	0.01000	8,413.35	0.21000	176,680.35	0.21000	176,680.35



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0025 159312M	30,360.000	0.35000	10,626.00	0.26000	7,893.60	0.26000	7,893.60
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF						
0026 159314M	16,050.000	1.85000	29,692.50	1.58000	25,359.00	1.58000	25,359.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF						
0027 159320M	2,640.000	1.85000	4,884.00	2.10000	5,544.00	2.10000	5,544.00
	TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF						
0028 160004M	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00
	FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						
0029 160007M	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
	ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL						

Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0030	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	6,278.91000	6,278.91	18,675.00000	18,675.00
0031	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	35,766.00000	35,766.00
0032	401009P 5,947.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	7.20000	42,818.40	12.13000	72,137.11	8.05000	47,873.35
0033	401017P 37,840.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	6.50000	245,960.00	6.95000	262,988.00	10.10000	382,184.00
0034	401021M 750.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	88.50000	66,375.00	139.07000	104,302.50	183.65000	137,737.50
0035	401027M 123,300.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.35000	43,155.00	0.35000	43,155.00	0.21000	25,893.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0036	401030M TACK COAT GAL	0.01000	573.00	0.01000	573.00	3.42000	195,966.00
0037	401061M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T	154.45000	51,895.20	208.21000	69,958.56	146.75000	49,308.00
0038	401072M HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	133.35000	47,072.55	135.11000	47,693.83	131.40000	46,384.20
0039	401108M CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT U	110.00000	6,600.00	230.21000	13,812.60	153.10000	9,186.00
0040	406005M HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY T	145.50000	1,624,653.00	127.65000	1,425,339.90	161.35000	1,801,634.10



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0041	421010M 1,981.000 SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE T II	145.55000	288,334.55	133.00000	263,473.00	133.25000	263,968.25
0042	421011M 58,867.000 SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	12.55000	738,780.85	11.79000	694,041.93	11.81000	695,219.27
0043	602213M 5.000 CURB PIECE U	450.00000	2,250.00	720.88000	3,604.40	1,062.00000	5,310.00
0044	610006M 85,100.000 TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	1.00000	85,100.00	0.43000	36,593.00	0.43000	36,593.00
0045	610012M 1,025.000 RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	33.00000	33,825.00	29.88000	30,627.00	29.95000	30,698.75



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0046	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	2,550.000	2.75000 7,012.50	2.10000	5,355.00	2.10000	5,355.00
0047	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,340.000	6.05000 8,107.00	6.30000	8,442.00	6.30000	8,442.00
0048	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	450.000	33.30000 14,985.00	29.88000	13,446.00	29.95000	13,477.50
0049	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM U	1,475.000	7.00000 10,325.00	13.91000	20,517.25	36.00000	53,100.00
0050	610033M RUMBLE STRIP LF	57,950.000	0.45000 26,077.50	0.37000	21,441.50	0.32000	18,544.00
0051	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	85,100.000	0.65000 55,315.00	0.48000	40,848.00	0.48000	40,848.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0052	610039M 4,820.000	6.05000	29,161.00	4.41000	21,256.20	4.42000	21,304.40
	REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF						
0053	704203M 3.000	10,890.00000	32,670.00	9,450.00000	28,350.00	9,550.00000	28,650.00
	TVS ROADWAY LOOPS __ LANES U						
Section Totals:			\$3,825,536.40		\$4,454,866.20		\$4,861,354.62



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0007	155012M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	1.000	30,030.00000	30,030.00	38,500.00000	38,500.00	21,039.00000	21,039.00
0008	155030M FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	10.000	4,870.00000	48,700.00	5,000.00000	50,000.00	2,630.00000	26,300.00
Section Totals:			\$78,730.00		\$88,500.00		\$47,339.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 0003		NON PARTICIPATING ROADWAY		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0002	152004P	1.000	4,061.00000	4,061.00	5,400.00000	5,400.00	5,500.00000	5,500.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003	152015P	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,750.00000	11,750.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$14,061.00		\$17,150.00		\$15,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.		(2) CRISDEL GROUP, INC.		(3) STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004		EROSION CONTROL		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	158027M 150.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 1 SF	10.00000	1,500.00	8.33000	1,249.50	52.60000	7,890.00
0011	158030M 10.000 INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4' U	30.00000	300.00	156.50000	1,565.00	105.00000	1,050.00
0012	158072M 2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	150.00000	300.00	525.00000	1,050.00	1,262.00000	2,524.00
0013	158084M 5.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	50.00000	250.00	218.66000	1,093.30	525.00000	2,625.00
0054	805003M 3,300.000 TURF REPAIR STRIP LF	10.50000	34,650.00	18.22000	60,126.00	18.25000	60,225.00
Section Totals:			\$37,000.00		\$65,083.80		\$74,314.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Contract Totals	\$3,955,327.40	\$4,625,600.00	\$4,998,507.62
Cost Plus Time Totals	\$3,955,327.40	\$4,625,600.00	4,998,507.62

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0001	151006M 1.000 PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	24,567.00000	24,567.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	26,660.10000	26,660.10
0004	153003P (1) PROGRESS SCHEDULE	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0005	153005M 3.000 PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	1,500.00000	4,500.00	1,500.00000	4,500.00	2,000.00000	6,000.00
0006	154003P (1) MOBILIZATION	786,100.00000	786,100.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00	610,100.00000	610,100.00
0009	157004M 1.000 CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	15,000.00000	15,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0014	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE	200.000 U	1.00000 200.00	15.00000 3,000.00	0.01000 2.00		
0015	159006M DRUM	500.000 U	1.00000 500.00	15.00000 7,500.00	0.01000 5.00		
0016	159009M TRAFFIC CONE	1,000.000 U	1.00000 1,000.00	15.00000 15,000.00	0.01000 10.00		
0017	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	2,943.000 SF	16.13000 47,470.59	25.00000 73,575.00	14.00000 41,202.00		
0018	159018M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 6' X 12'	2.000 U	1,240.00000 2,480.00	20,000.00000 40,000.00	3,000.00000 6,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0019	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	8.000	100.00000	800.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	0.01000	0.08
0020	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	17,500.00000	140,000.00	0.01000	0.08
0021	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	8.000	500.00000	4,000.00	7,500.00000	60,000.00	0.01000	0.08
0022	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	1.00000	1,000.00	0.01000	10.00	0.01000	10.00
0023	159144M EMERGENCY TOWING SERVICE U	25.000	1.00000	25.00	0.01000	0.25	0.01000	0.25



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0024	159301M TRAFFIC STRIPES, LATEX, 6" LF	841,335.000	0.01000	8,413.35	0.30000	252,400.50	0.01000	8,413.35
0025	159312M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 8" LF	30,360.000	0.27000	8,197.20	0.40000	12,144.00	0.01000	303.60
0026	159314M TRAFFIC MARKINGS LINES, LATEX, 24" LF	16,050.000	0.83000	13,321.50	2.00000	32,100.00	0.01000	160.50
0027	159320M TRAFFIC MARKINGS SYMBOLS, LATEX SF	2,640.000	2.60000	6,864.00	4.00000	10,560.00	0.01000	26.40
0028	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00	500.00000	500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0029	160007M 1.000 ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00	18,000.00000	18,000.00
0030	161003P (1) FINAL CLEANUP LS	40,000.00000	40,000.00	24,360.25000	24,360.25	10,000.00000	10,000.00
0031	201003P (1) CLEARING SITE LS	134,200.00000	134,200.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0032	401009P 5,947.000 HMA MILLING, 3" OR LESS SY	15.00000	89,205.00	6.00000	35,682.00	11.00000	65,417.00
0033	401017P 37,840.000 MICRO-MILLING SY	8.50000	321,640.00	9.00000	340,560.00	18.00000	681,120.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0034	401021M 750.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR SY	143.50000	107,625.00	75.00000	56,250.00	100.00000	75,000.00
0035	401027M 123,300.000 POLYMERIZED JOINT ADHESIVE LF	0.45000	55,485.00	0.50000	61,650.00	2.00000	246,600.00
0036	401030M 57,300.000 TACK COAT GAL	3.25000	186,225.00	0.01000	573.00	4.20000	240,660.00
0037	401061M 336.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M E SURFACE COURSE T	195.00000	65,520.00	150.00000	50,400.00	190.00000	63,840.00
0038	401072M 353.000 HOT MIX ASPHALT 12.5 M 64 INTERMEDIATE COURSE T	190.00000	67,070.00	150.00000	52,950.00	190.00000	67,070.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0039 401108M	60.000	250.00000	15,000.00	200.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	12,000.00
CORE SAMPLES, HOT MIX ASPHALT							
0040 406005M	11,166.000	159.75000	1,783,768.50	165.00000	1,842,390.00	190.00000	2,121,540.00
HIGH PERFORMANCE THIN OVERLAY							
0041 421010M	1,981.000	139.34000	276,032.54	140.00000	277,340.00	180.00000	356,580.00
SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE II							
0042 421011M	58,867.000	12.40000	729,950.80	13.50000	794,704.50	14.00000	824,138.00
SLURRY SEAL EMULSION							
0043 602213M	5.000	1,076.00000	5,380.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,000.00000	5,000.00
CURB PIECE							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0044	610006M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 6" LF	85,100.000	0.46000	39,146.00	0.50000	42,550.00	1.60000 136,160.00
0045	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS U	1,025.000	34.80000	35,670.00	33.00000	33,825.00	30.00000 30,750.00
0046	610014M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 8" LF	2,550.000	2.32000	5,916.00	1.00000	2,550.00	1.50000 3,825.00
0047	610017M TRAFFIC MARKING LINES, 24" LF	1,340.000	5.80000	7,772.00	5.00000	6,700.00	5.10000 6,834.00
0048	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS U	450.000	34.80000	15,660.00	33.00000	14,850.00	30.00000 13,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001	ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0049 610024M	1,475.000	10.00000	14,750.00	10.00000	14,750.00	20.00000	29,500.00
REMOVAL OF RPM	U						
0050 610033M	57,950.000	0.33000	19,123.50	0.75000	43,462.50	0.50000	28,975.00
RUMBLE STRIP	LF						
0051 610036M	85,100.000	0.81000	68,931.00	0.70000	59,570.00	2.00000	170,200.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES	LF						
0052 610039M	4,820.000	2.32000	11,182.40	4.00000	19,280.00	3.50000	16,870.00
REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS	SF						
0053 704203M	3.000	7,900.00000	23,700.00	20,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	135,000.00
TVS ROADWAY LOOPS __ LANES	U						
Section Totals:			\$5,075,891.38		\$5,372,187.00		\$6,142,972.44



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0007 155012M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D SET UP	U						
0008 155030M	10.000	4,500.00000	45,000.00	5,500.00000	55,000.00	10,000.00000	100,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE D MAINTENANCE	MO						
Section Totals:			\$70,000.00		\$90,000.00		\$150,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003	NON PARTICIPATING ROADWAY	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0002 152004P	1.000	4,220.00000	4,220.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,517.00000	16,517.00
OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
0003 152015P	1.000	7,552.50000	7,552.50	10,000.00000	10,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE	DOLL						
Section Totals:			\$11,772.50		\$20,000.00		\$27,517.00



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0004	EROSION CONTROL			Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		
0010 158027M	150.000	55.00000	8,250.00	20.00000	3,000.00	15.00000	2,250.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 1	SF						
0011 158030M	10.000	75.00000	750.00	250.00000	2,500.00	200.00000	2,000.00
INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'	U						
0012 158072M	2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1	U						
0013 158084M	5.000	75.00000	375.00	200.00000	1,000.00	25.00000	125.00
EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL	CY						
0054 805003M	3,300.000	20.10000	66,330.00	6.00000	19,800.00	2.50000	8,250.00
TURF REPAIR STRIP	LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 19141

Counties: MORRIS

Letting Date: January 23, 2020

District(s): N1

Call Order: 141

Project(s): NHP-0287(357)

Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601)

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.		(5) BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC		(6) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$80,705.00		\$29,300.00		\$17,625.00
Contract Totals			\$5,238,368.88		\$5,511,487.00		\$6,338,114.44
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$5,238,368.88		\$5,511,487.00		6,338,114.44

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 141 **Contract ID:** 19141 **Counties:** MORRIS
Letting Date: January 23, 2020 10:00 AM **District(s):** N1
Contract Time: 10/18/20 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: ROUTE 287 SB From NORTH MAPLE AVE TO SOUTH STREET (CR 601) **Project(s):** NHP-0287(357)

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	D2395 DELLA PELLO PAVING, INC.	\$3,955,327.40	100.00%
2	C7444 CRISDEL GROUP, INC.	\$4,625,600.00	116.95%
3	S8162 STAVOLA CONTRACTING CO., INC	\$4,998,507.62	126.37%
4	S1389 SCHIFANO CONSTRUCTION CORP.	\$5,238,368.88	132.44%
5	B5015 BLACK ROCK ENTERPRISES, LLC	\$5,511,487.00	139.34%
6	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO., INC. T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO.	\$6,338,114.44	160.24%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.